VILLAGE OF NEWARK VALLEY

villageofnewarkvalley.com

9 Park Street, P.O. Box 398 Newark Valley, New York 13811

vofnv@stny.rr.com

Phone (607) 642-8686 Fax (607) 238-3808 TDD (800) 662-1220 or 711

James Tornatore Vacant Pamela Benthin Mayor Deputy Mayor Clerk-Treasurer R. Scott Parmelee Tru John Tomazin Tru Scott Kasmarcik Tru Joe Mooney Tru

Trustee Trustee Trustee Trustee

December 6, 2021

LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTE that the Village of Newark Valley, Board of Trustees will hold a special meeting, on Monday, December 27th, 2021, at 6:30 pm in the Noble room, located at 9 Park St. Newark Valley, NY for the purpose of voting on a Local Law pursuant to Cannabis Law §131 opting out of the licensure and establishment of retail cannabis dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments within the Village of Newark Valley.

Pam Benthin Clerk/Treasurer